
अͨखल भारतीय आयुͪव[£ान सèंथान ,रायपुर (छƣीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 
www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

No. Admin/Recruitment/SR/2019/AIIMS.RPR/2160,   Date: 19-12-2019 

 
Corrigendum to advertisement No. Admin/Recruitment 

/SR/2019/AIIMS.RPR/1980, dated 04-11-2019 regarding 
recruitment to the post of Senior Residents under Govt. of 

India Residency Scheme in AIIMS Raipur 
  

It is notified to all the concerned that 01 post is hereby added in the 
advertisement dated 04.11.2019, regarding recruitment to the post of  
Senior Residents under Govt. of India Residency Scheme for the Department 
Obstetrics and Gynaecology in AIIMS Raipur, as mentioned below. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Post advertised To be read as 

1. 

Name of the Department:  
Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
 
Total Posts: 02 
UR-02, OBC-00, SC-00, ST-00 

Name of the Department: 
Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
 
Total Posts: 03 
UR-03, OBC-00, SC-00 and ST-00 

 
 
Above is issued with the approval of Competent Authority, AIIMS Raipur. 
 

 

Deputy Director (Admin) 
AIIMS, Raipur 


